COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 10
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-17-2-1003

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Security Guard Activities

Modification Number: P0004

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU [ ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XlI, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obfain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ ] c. TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action _[Funding Source From Change - To
FED Allotment 100% - QPSM $ 1,770,000.00 | $ 357,400.00 | S 2,127,400.00
Allotment 100% - VIPP S - S - 1S -
TOTAL ALLOTMENT| $ 1,770,000.00 | $ 357,400.00 | $  2,127,400.00
IKA IKA Federal 100% S =
FED AFP 100% - QPSM . $ 1,770,000.00 | $ 357,400.00 | $ . 2,127,400.00
AFP 100% - VIPP ' $ - $ -
TOTAL AFP| $ 1,770,000.00 | $ 357,400.00 [ $  2,127,400.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation for Appendix 1003, ARNG Security Guard Activities for Fiscal Year 2017.
2. SUMMARY: Increase of AFP/Allotment in the amount of $357,400, changing the total from $1,770,000 to
$2,127,400.

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative
Agreements, x4775/4709.

4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace pages 6 of Appendix 1003, FY 17 with updated attachment.

6. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the patti wgrized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.
- Vi
THE STATE OF N OR'K/ NATIONAL GUYARD BUREAU: :

A “EERMAN “—TAWRENCET AGHLEY
Major General, NYANG Colone) US
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date: {; / 747/17/ ‘ Date: d:@ L// 7

pr AS TCifGA FORM: / APPROVED AS TO LEGAL ;ﬂ_
BYy(F gt~ [ e ¢ (% BY: )

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., W ‘Counsel Séan D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: ‘%Z F\/“m& Ao ’7 Date: di\f}ve 2917

BY:




October 2016

Section 309. Funding Limitations.

. a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates being
available, subject to the availability of funds, for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its
responsibilities under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB’s share under this Appendix. Only funds
obligated through an executed CA modification to this Appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee.
Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

1. Fiscal Year 2016: : Approved Budget (AFP) Total Dollars Obligated

$2,315,000.00 $2,315,000.00

2. Fiscal Year 2017: Approved'Budget (AFP) - Total Dollars Obligated
$2,127,400.00 $2,127,400.00

3. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget (AFP) Total Dollars Obligated

: $ $

4, Fiscal Year : A Approved Budget (AFP) Total Dollars Obligated -
$ $ :

5. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget (AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ $

W912PQ-17-2-1003 ' 6




MNFE (37) ' 23 May 2017

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin
SUBJECT; Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-
17-2-1003, Appendix #3 (Security Guards)

1. Request that modification #3 be issued to Appendix #3 of the Master CFA for Fiscal
Year 2017 to reflect additional AFP and Allotment in the amount of $357,400.00 :
changing the AFP and Allotment from $1,770,000.00 to $2,127,400.00.

a. Section 306. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) (Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding Limitation
Federal Share (100%) QPSM $2,127,400.00 $2,127,400.00
Total $2,127,400.00 $2,127,400.00

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $0.00 is reserved and designated
specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin




Report Funding Allowance Document Recelved Report
Created On 02/16/2017] ] | ] | I

ROGRAW | Appropriatio
MNFE

ient to Support Line ofEffort 6 ]




WSdO| NSJDEEDTET




-00°00€'LES'T +|-00"00E°LES'C Sv'8.9'0LL: R rAN A AR Id ]
-00'00€'LES'C  |-00°00E'LES'E SY'8.9'9iL SS129'viv'e ONYY ‘N 8 O LTAOES90T «
-00°00£'1€5'C  |~00°00£°LES' Sb'8/9'9LL SS°LZOYIP'T juswedeue(p Ajij1de] PUe UOHSNASUOIAN XESTY s+
-00°00E°LES'Z  |-00°00E°LES'Z e

SS'L29'riv'T

Y JBROL ek

ﬁ R f

‘v ..rmuw.w.._o

Arewuing - 93 Aq snyeys ON



COL CLEAVELAND FENDING
GFEBS TRANSTERS
AMSCO| MDEP) TmE AP Alotment .
121616} TATM| TEGRATED TRAJNING AREA LIGHNT 20,000.00 20,000.00
321G16] VSOW | TRARING RANGE OPERATIONS 284,00000 28400000
121616] VSRIA[RANGE MODERNIZATION PROGRAN 000
131G75] QD REAL PROPERTY SERVICES 6,542,300.00 4,523,500.00 -
131G35] EAMF}CFMO USE OHLY FOR TAILS 39530000 198,000.00
131G79] ERVT {FACIITIES - MILCON TAILS 000
131G33| QPSIA|PHYSICAL SECURITY 2,531.300.00 2.531,300.00
132693} ODEMIFACRITY REDUCTION PROGRARN {DEIO) 220,000,00 220,000.00
131652} QHFM]BARRACK REPLACEMENT FURNITURE 45,000.00 41,00000
132678 | QRPA]F5RM SUSTAINMENT 12,355,800.00 3,050,000.00
132676 QUIN| RESTORATION, MODERMIZATION 4B8,400.00 885,40000
132676 | EMBRIVEHITE MAINT FACIITIES REM 0.00
132676} ERER |RC READINESS FACILITY R3AS ate -
131G35] EAED |RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 0.00
132676 E3HS |RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 500,700.00 500,700.00
1326761 ERVY [FACIITIES - MILCON TAILS 10,0000 1000000
131653} VENQJENVIRONMENTAL CORSERVATION 1600000 16,0000
121656] veHQ|ENVIRONMENTAL EOMPUARCE 777,100.00 777,100.00
Yois| 56 129,500.00;
Bl ERER $25,166,60000 | § +18,679,500.00

*APP 3 Afolment shares with Asp 4

KPP 4 Abiineit IS PART OF AP 3
000
o MRURITIREE2E2]18,679,500.00
AFP Alloiment
‘GFEBS REPORT 121 [VSRM - App 87 000 0.0
SOF Command Cumulative 121 [TATM - App £7 20,000.00 | 20,00000
121}VF0S - App #7 56,0000 | __50,00000
12L}VSCW- App 17 728,000.00 | 284,000.00
354,000.00 | 354,00000
131[QDFW  App #1 6,542,500.00 | 4,523,50000
0.0 000
o@ 129,50000 | 125,50000
QPSM - App3t 000 0®
QUTM - AppiL 200 0%
QPSIA Apped 403,500.00 | 403,90000
QPSh App #2 2.127.400.00 |_2,127,40000
ViPP - App 23 000 200
RED-App3} 000 000
QHFM - App &L 41,00000 | 41,00000
VEHQ - App 82 793,10000 | 733,100.00
131 ERVT - App A1 o 000
131 EAFM 393,500.00 | 19200000
10,037,800.00 | 4.216,400.00
132[ERVT - App ¥ 1000000 | 10,00000
36170014 [ERER - App 21 0.00 00>
36170017 [TRER- App #1 000 000
QRPA - App H1 12,355,800,00 | 8,090.000.00
FAFS - App AL 000 000
£14HR - App AL 000 000
EIHS- App 81 500,700.00 $00,700.00
QuTM - App £ 88840000 | 888,400.00
QDEM- App AL 22000000 | 220.00000
14,374,300.00 |10,103,100.00
0¢0 FUNDING i
121 [VFRE- App 87 o 000
131 [VFRE. App 81 000 000
000 000
TOTAL 24,765,700.00 [18,673,500.00
i A - AILOFIMENT - OBUGATE
L $6,487,100.00
< APPENDIX S
QRPA 4,265,800.00}
13LERVT) 0.00
131-EAVT] 0.00]
anpv/ 2.019,400.60
20 - 265511017 0.00

VOFs {oco}
ERER-36170014

36170017} o
EASS| -
305
apits
o
[
RED Y
CHEM 41,000.00 41,000.00
132000, 88840000 288,400.00)
T 000 0.00
1IIEAME 399,000.00| _ 198,000.00]
TOYA.I.' | 21,428,200.00 ~* 15,001,100.00, - 6.427,100.00
arp ALOTTMENT  REMANNG TO OBUGATE
000
APPENDIXZ |
v_@_{ 793,100.00 793,100.00 o.oo{
ToTAL 793,1oa.oal 53,10000 om,

]
i, AP <i5 ALLOYTMENT. OBLIGA! _
{ | 000
APPENDIX4 1
opmg 403,900.00]  403,500.00 0,00
i
STOTALS b £403,500.00 1+ £ 403,500.00 |-~ 000
- b | | |
T | | {
0.00
1 ARPENDIXY
YOFS [0€0] 50,000.00 50,000.00 000
_d VSEW| 284,000.00 254,000.00 0.00
TATM 20,000.00 20,000.00 000
VSRM 0.00 .00 000
TOTAL: = T 1354,000/0017 111 354,000/00 1 g T -
| |
Gixnd Total 25,166,600.00 - 18679,500.00 " 5,487,100.00




